### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM408295

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	e Entity Type	
The Results Companies LLC		12/08/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent		
Street Address:	135 S. LaSalle Street		
Internal Address:	Mail Code IL4-135-09-61		
City:	Chicago		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60604		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4983686	EXPERIENCE THE POSSIBILITIES
Registration Number:	4983685	CX360
Registration Number:	4639920	EXPECT GREATER
Registration Number:	4639919	THE RESULTS COMPANIES

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

3125585700 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 558-6352 Email: mfoy@winston.com

**Correspondent Name:** Michelle Foy, Winston & Strawn LLP

Address Line 1: 35 West Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: **Suite 4200** 

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601-9703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1740.The Results Companie	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy	
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/08/2016	

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=FINAL - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif

source=FINAL - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif

source=FINAL - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

source=FINAL - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks#page4.tif

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of December 8, 2016 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

Notwithstanding anything to the contrary herein, no grant of a security interest or lien upon shall be granted hereunder in any trademark application filed on an intent to use basis until such time, if any, as a statement of use is filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

Grantor hereby authorizes and requests the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks.

Very truly yourse

THE BUSLANTS OF MUNICIPAL ES

Nam Angelo A. Gencarelli III Title: Chief Financial Officer Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: <u>Christine Scotter</u>
Name: Christine Trotter

Title: Assistant Vice President

[NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

## Schedule 1

<u>Trademark</u>	Owner	Registration/Application Number	Registration Date
EXPERIENCE THE POSSIBILITIES	The Results Companies LLC	4,983,686	June 21, 2016
CX360	The Results Companies LLC	4,983,685	June 21, 2016
EXPECT GREATER	The Results Companies LLC	4,639,920	November 18, 2014
THE RESULTS COMPANIES	The Results Companies LLC	4,639,919	November 18, 2014

[NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

**RECORDED: 12/08/2016**